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Alan Ehrlich
From: Alan Ehrlich
Sent:  Tuesday, September 27, 2005 3:02 PM
To: ‘Laurie Stephenson’
Cc: Dave Balint (balintd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca); Gavin More (gavin_more@gov.nt.ca); Glen MacKay

(glen_mackay@gov.nt.ca); Jalil Mustafa (jmustafa@mviwb.com); Kathleen Racher
{racherk@inac.gc.ca); Kim McDonald {(mcdonaldk@dfo-mpo.ge.ca); Laurence Stephenson
(Istephenson@wascomgt.com); Lionel Marcinkoski (marcinkoski@inac.gec.ca); Louie Azzolini
(Lucianca@theedge.ca), Mike Fournier (mike fournier@ec.gc.ca); Paul_Cobban@gov.nt.ca; Ram
Mudalier (ramkm@yahoo.com); Sheryl Grieve (lands&res@nsma.net); Sheryl Grieve
(lands@nsma.net); Steve Ellis (stevecellis@yahoo.com)

Subject: Consolidated Goldwin project description
Mr. Stephenson,

Thank you for your responses to the Board's questions. They have been circulated, and a Workplan will be
released shortly.

A few questions regarding the maps:

1. ireceived two JPG files of the map of the northern part of the Moose claim, and none of the ZZL claim area.
If Consolidated Goldwin still plans to drill in the ZZL claim area, please send me a 1:50 000 scale
topographical map showing the specific locations of the proposed drill holes, camp, and access routes.

2. No access routes for any of the sites are apparent on the maps. Please add them on as clearly as you can.

3. Drill targets in the JJ, Cleft and FC claim areas were clear from your maps. The Moose claim targets was not
clear. Have targets for this area been defined yet? If yes, please indicate where they are located in the best

detail you can.

4. Your application states that you have numerous targets in the Moose claim. How many drill targets are you
anticipating in this area?

Looking forward fo your prompt response,

Alan Ehrlich
Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

9/27/2005



Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue, Yellowhnife, Nf X1A ZN7
www myeirb.nt.ca

From: Alan Ehrlich Fax: (867) 766-7074

Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

Phone: (867) 766-7056

Date: September 27, 2005 Pages: 2  including this page

To:  Consolidated Goldwin Ventures EA Group Fax: Distribution List

EA 0506 005 CC:

Subject More project description questions for CGV

NOTES:

Hello All,

The attached e-mail, requesting further details about the project, was sent from the Review Board to
Consolidated Goldwin Ventures today.

Sincerely,

Alan Ehrlich.

This transmission may coneain information that is confidential and privileged. Itd intended solely for the use of the addressea and is protected by
legislation, If you have received this fax transmission in error, please call (867) 7667050 (collect) and destroy any pages received. Thank you.




LSS EV SO IN OO NI EIINSOLE VPO OINITELIVELECIVIEIITEROIIOOEIIELPEEII P IEEEIEIPEEAI OO ST EITEISE4T ¢ ¢

X
. X
X
X
X

PE DE DE DE DE DE JE JEC DE DC DE IE DE HC HC 7 Tt

P.O1 X

TRANSACTION REPORT X

SEP-27-2005 TUE 03:13 PM i

FOR: MVEIRB 8677667074 i

¢

BROADCAST i
DATE START  RECEIVER TX TIME  PAGES TYPE NOTE M¢ DP X
X

SEP-27 03:04 PM NW METIS NATION 22" 2 FAK TX 0K 804 X
03:05 PM GNWT-RWED Policy L7 2 FAX TX 0K 804 X

03:11 PM Town of Ft Smith XK xx” 0 FAX TX BUSY 804 X

03:06 PM YKDFN Lands + Env 26" 2 FAX TX OK 804 X

03:07 PM Dene Nation y 2 FAX TX 0K 804 ¥

03:12 PM YDFN 123" 2 FAK TX 0K (01) 804 ¥

03:09 PM Fort res metish3 22" 2 FAK TX OK 804 X

X

TOTAL M 125 PAGES: 12 i
LOSHEIOEEEOPIETIEEIIEIEEIOOIIEEISIEEIEEIEEIIETEEIIOCTITTEPIITIETIETEEIIEIETEETIETICIIETIE ALV S99

uuuu

Machenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

Rox 910, 510250th Avenue, Yellowlnifo, NT XI1A 2NV
v valrb.nne

From; Afan Ehrlich

Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

foc  (B67) 766-7074

Phone: (BE7) 766-7056

Dute: September 27, 2005

Pagest 2 Including this page

T Consofidated Goldwin Yentures EA Group

Fax:  Distribution List

EA 0506 005

cc:

Subjace More project description questions for CGV

NOTES:

Hallo All,

Tha attached a-tnall, requasting further detalls ahout the prajact, was sent from the Review Board to

Consalidated Goldwin Ventures loday.
Sincerely,

Alan Ehrlich.
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